## P11000036045

(Requestor's Name)		
(Address)		
(Address)		
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)		
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL		
(Business Entity Name)		
, ,		
(Document Number)		
(2.2.2		
Certified Copies Certificates of Status		
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:		
1		

Office Use Only



300208934313

06/16/11--01016--017 \*\*35.00

SECRETARY OF STATE

Amerd Newis 6-17-11

## **COVER LETTER**

TO: Amendment Section
Division of Corporations

NAME OF COR	PORATION:	MUNGAI ASSETS CORP		
DOCUMENT NU	JMBER:	P11000036045		
The enclosed Artic	cles of Amendment and fee a	are submitted for filing.		
Please return all co	orrespondence concerning th	is matter to the following:		
		GOSPEL IBEH		
	N	lame of Contact Person		
	GREEN	NBACK ASSETS CORP		
	Firm/ Company			
	P O BOX 291354			
	Address			
		TAMPA FL 33687	,	
	C	ity/ State and Zip Code		
		002@GMAIL.COM d for future annual report notification)	<del> </del>	
For further inform	ation concerning this matter,	please call:		
(	GOSPEL IBEH	at ( 813 ) 3	68-4213	
Name	e of Contact Person	Area Code & Daytime Te	lephone Number	
Enclosed is a chec	k for the following amount n	nade payable to the Florida Depar	tment of State:	
☑ \$35 Filing Fee	\$43.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	\$43.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy (Additional copy is enclosed)	☐ \$52.50 Filing Fee Certificate of Status Certified Copy (Additional Copy is enclosed)	
Mailing Address Amendment Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314		Street Address Amendment Section Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circ	le	

Tallahassee, FL 32301

## Articles of Amendment to Articles of Incorporation of

Afficies of field	or por action				
of	. F// ~				
MUNGAI ASSETS CORP  (Name of Corporation as currently filed with the Florida Dept. of State)  P11000036045  (Document Number of Corporation (if known)					
(Name of Corporation as currently filed with	the Florida Dept. of State) TAFCOR AMIL				
P11000036045	LAHASS OF 19				
(Document Number of Corporat	ion (if known)				
Pursuant to the provisions of section 607.1006, Florida Statut amendment(s) to its Articles of Incorporation:	tes, this Florida Profit Corporation adopts the following				
A. If amending name, enter the new name of the corporatio	<u>n:</u>				
	The new				
name must be distinguishable and contain the word "corpabbreviation "Corp.," "Inc.," or Co.," or the designation "C name must contain the word "chartered," "professional associa	orp," "Inc," or "Co". A professional corporation				
B. Enter new principal office address, if applicable:	21606 CORMORANT COVE DR				
(Principal office address <u>MUST BE A STREET ADDRESS</u> )	LAND O LAKES FL 34637				
C. Enter new mailing address, if applicable: (Mailing address MAY BE A POST OFFICE BOX)	P O BOX 291354  TAMPA FL 33687				
D. If amending the registered agent and/or registered office new registered agent and/or the new registered office ad-	dress:				
Name of New Registered Agent: GREENBAC	K ASSETS CORP				
New Registered Office Address: (Florida street address)					
LAND O LAK	ES 34637 , Florida				
(City)					
New Registered Agent's Signature, if changing Registered A I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent. I am fam.	iliar with and accept the obligations of the position.				
Signature of New	Registered Agent, if changing				

Page 1 of 3

## If amending the Officers and/or Directors, enter the title and name of each officer/director being removed and title, name, and address of each Officer and/or Director being added: (Attach additional sheets, if necessary)

<u>Title</u>	Name	Address	Type of Action
P	PETER T MUNGAI	3810 NORTH 52ND STREET TAMPA FL 33619	
<u>P</u>	GOSPEL UIBEH	21606 CORMORANT COVE LAND O LAKES FL 34637	_ ☑ Add _ □ Remove
E. If amend (attach ad ARTICLE		enter change(s) here: e specific) ETS CORP IS THE PARENT CON  OF THE SHARE	
		ge, reclassification, or cancellation of is	
	ons for implementing the amendm ot applicable, indicate N/A)	nent if not contained in the amendment	itself:

The date of each amendmen	t(s) adoption: <u>06</u>	5/10/2011
Effective date <u>if applicable</u> :	06/10/2011	(date of adoption is required)
	(no more than S	90 days after amendment file date)
Adoption of Amendment(s)	( <u>C</u> F	HECK ONE)
The amendment(s) was/we by the shareholders was/w	ere adopted by the ere sufficient for	e shareholders. The number of votes cast for the amendment(s) approval.
The amendment(s) was/we must be separately provide	ere approved by the color of th	ne shareholders through voting groups. The following statement group entitled to vote separately on the amendment(s):
"The number of votes	cast for the amen	ndment(s) was/were sufficient for approval
by		<u>.</u> ,
	(voting group)	
The amendment(s) was/we action was not required.	re adopted by the	board of directors without shareholder action and shareholder
The amendment(s) was/we action was not required.	re adopted by the	e incorporators without shareholder action and shareholder
Dated_06/1	0/2011	
Signature _/	leter.	mea
(By sele	a director, presid	dent or officer – if directors or officers have not been porator – if in the hands of a receiver, trustee, or other court
		PETER T MUNGAI
	(Ту	ped or printed name of person signing)
		PRESIDENT
	(Title o	f person signing)